UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
THE HONORABLE DAVID M. WARREN, PRESIDING

Current as of 1/12/2026 8:00:41 AM

Monday, January 12, 2026

Telephone Conference/Judge Warren

10:00 AM
25-04555-5-DMW Fenton Towe Eure, IV Ch11
#1
SubChapter V Status Conference
Debtor's Attorney: David J Haidt
Trustee: George M. Oliver
Attorney: Kirstin E. Gardner (Bankruptcy Administrator)
Raleigh Courtroom (3rd Floor) 300 Fayetteville Street
12:30 PM
25-03693-5-DMW Cape Fear Discount Drug, LLC Ch11
#2
Show Cause for Failure to Comply with Court Order
Debtor's Attorney: Laurie Biggs
Creditor: ByzFunder NY LLC
25-04795-5-DMW SMT Trucking LLC Ch11
#3
BA's Motion to Convert or Dismiss Case
Debtor's Attorney: Laurie Biggs
Trustee: Ciara L. Rogers, Trustee
Attorney: Linda B. Green (Bankruptcy Administrator)
Motion to Authorize Debtor to Continue Factoring Agreement Ch11
Debtor's Attorney: Laurie Biggs #a

Trustee: Ciara L. Rogers, Trustee

Attorney: Kirstin E. Gardner (Bankruptcy Administrator)
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Motion to Use Cash Collateral
Debtor's Attorney: Laurie Biggs
Trustee: Ciara L. Rogers, Trustee

Attorney: Kirstin E. Gardner (Bankruptcy Administrator)
Attorney: Linda B. Green (Bankruptcy Administrator)

Application for Approval of Officer Compensation (Perrendous Vaughan as

President)
Debtor's Attorney: Laurie Biggs
Trustee: Ciara L. Rogers, Trustee

Attorney: Linda B. Green (Bankruptcy Administrator)

Ch11
#5

Ch11
#6

25-02217-5-DMW

North Whiteville Urgent Care & Family Practice, PA

Show Cause Show Cause as to Why Monetary Sanctions Should not be
Imposed Against TVT Capital Source LLC

Debtor's Attorney: George M. Oliver

Trustee: Rebecca Redwine Grow

Creditor: TVT Business Capital, LLC

Motion to Stay Pending Appeal filed by Pinnacle Business Funding
Debtor's Attorney: George M. Oliver
Trustee: Rebecca Redwine Grow

Attorney: William H. Kroll (Pinnacle Business Funding)

Ch11
#7

Ch11
#8
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